

Contract Amendment

CTR046098 Amendment Thirteen (13)

APP Amendment Twelve (12)

Arizona Department of Administration State Procurement Office 100 N. 15th Avenue, Suite 402 Phoenix, AZ 85007

CONTRACTOR:

Carasoft Technology Corporation 11493 Sunset Hills Rd. Suite 100

Reston UA, 20190

CONTACT: Bethany Blackwell **PHONE:** (703) 230-7435

EMAIL: <u>Bethany.Blackwell@carahsoft.com</u>

STATE AGENCY:

AZ Department of Administration (ADOA)

State Procurement Office 100 N. 15th Ave., Ste. 402 Phoenix, AZ 85007

CONTACT: James Atkins **PHONE:** (602) 542-8990

EMAIL: james.atkins@azdoa.gov

Cloud Services

Carasoft Technology Corporation

Pursuant to R2-7-E303. Competition Impracticable Procurements, and in accordance with Uniform Terms and Conditions, Section 5.0 Contract Changes, 5.1 Amendments, of the above referenced contract, it is hereby amended as follow:

1. Special Terms and Conditions, Section 3 Contract Extensions, the aforementioned contract is hereby extended through March 31, 2025.

ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS, SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

* Please ensure all required Certificate Of Insurance are updated and submitted to the State Procurement Office.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND AUTHORIZATION

This amendment shall be fully executed upon the electronic approval in the State e-Procurement system by an authorized representative of the Contractor and applied to the contract in the State e-Procurement system by the Procurement Officer or delegate.